














DWS-15 Diagram

108



Parts List for DWS-15

109

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ATS-5200  Chamber 1
2 ATS-5173 Site Port O-Ring 1
3 ATS-5172 Site Port Lens 1
4 ATS-5171 Site Port Nut 1
5 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 2
6 ATS5-411 Brass End Nut 2
7 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 2
8 ATS-4010 Socket w/ Wire 2
9 ATS-N1156 Brass Shroud 2
10 ATS-7030 Grommet (for wire assy. in shroud) 2
11 ATS-R02 3/4” Flo.-Et. Retainer 12 - 15 gpm 1
12 ATS-F15 15 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
13 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
14 ATS-6L1 Strain Relief (for Power Cord) 1
15 ATS1-421 Ballast 120V/60Hz 1
16 ATS8-246 Bulb 1
17 ATS6-608 Quartz Sleeve 1
18 ATS-6200 Cover w/o Hole for Plastic Lens 1
19 ATS-7600 Plastic Sight Lens (for cover) 1

KITS
ATS-4025 Kit:         5 thru 10
ATS-5177 Lens Kit: 2 thru 4



SE-7 Diagram

110



Parts List for SE-7

111

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ATS-5100  Chamber 1
2 ATS-5173 Site Port O-Ring 1
3 ATS-5172 Site Port Lens 1
4 ATS-5171 Site Port Nut 1
5 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 2
6 ATS5-411 Brass End Nut 2
7 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 2
8 ATS-4010 Socket w/ Wire 2
9 ATS-N1156 Brass Shroud 2
10 ATS-7030 Grommet (for wire assy. in shroud) 2
11 ATS-R01 3/4” Flo.-Et. Retainer 7 gpm 1
12 ATS-F07 7 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
13 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
14 ATS-6L1 Strain Relief (for Power Cord) 1
15 ATS-7031 Grommet 1
16 ATS-LED-BRD Lamp Indicator Circuit Board 1
17 ATS1-420 Ballast 120V/60Hz 1
18 ATS6-211 Quartz Sleeve 1
19 ATS1-805 Bulb 1
20 ATS-6100 Cover w/ Hole for Plastic Lens 1
21 ATS-7600 Plastic Site Lens (for cover) 1

KITS
ATS-4025 Kit:         5 thru 10
ATS-5177 Lens Kit: 2 thru 4



SE-15 Diagram

112



Parts List for SE-15

113

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ATS-5200 Chamber 1
2 ATS-5173 Site Port O-Ring 1
3 ATS-5172 Site Port Lens 1
4 ATS-5171 Site Port Nut 1
5 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 2
6 ATS5-411 Brass End Nut 2
7 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 2
8 ATS-4010 Socket w/ Wire 2
9 ATS-N1156 Brass Shroud 2
10 ATS-7030 Grommet (for wire assy. in shroud) 2
11 ATS-R02 ¾” Flo.-Et. Retainer 12-15 gpm 1
12 ATS-F15 15 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
13 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
14 ATS-6L1 Strain Relief (for power cord) 1
15 ATS-7031  Grommet 1
16 ATS-LED-BRD Lamp Indicator Circuit Board 1
17 ATS1-421 Ballast 120V/60Hz 1
18 ATS6-608 Quartz Sleeve 1
19 ATS8-246 Bulb 1
20 ATS-6202 Cover w/ Hole and Plastic Lens 1
21 ATS-7600 Plastic Sight Lens (for cover) 1

KITS
ATS-4025 Kit:         5 thru 10
ATS-5177 Lens Kit: 2 thru 4



DWSW-8 Diagram

114



Parts List for DWSW-8

115

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ATS-5227  Chamber  1
2 ATS-5173 Site Port O-Ring 1
3 ATS-5172 Site Port Lens  1
4 ATS-5171 Site Port Nut 1
5 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (Seal Quartz Sleeve) 2
6 ATS5-411 Brass End Nut 2
7 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 2
8 03-09-2022  Socket Housing 2
9 ATS-N1156 Brass Shroud 2
10 ATS-7030 Grommet (for wire assy. in shroud) 2
11 ATS-R01  ¾” Flo.-Et. Retainer 6-8 gpm 1
12 ATS-F08 8 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
13 ATS-4000  Power Cord 1
14 ATS-6L1 Strain Relief (for power cord) 1
15 ATS-7031 Grommet 2
16 ATS1-420 Ballast 1
17 ATS-1535 Outer Ring Gasket 1
18 ATS-0005 End Plate 1
19 ATS-2535 SS  5/16 - 24 x 3/4 Hex Bolt 6
20 02-09-1104 Socket Terminal 4
21 ATS-8540 Wiper Rod Assembly 1
22 ATS-3535 Wiper Rod Compression Fitting 1
23 ATS-7535 Wiper Rod Knob 1
24 ATS-6535 Wiper Rod Gasket 2
25 ATS1-483 Quartz Sleeve 1
26 ATS2-457 Bulb 1
27 ATS-6300 Cover 1

KITS
ATS-4025     Kit:         5 thru 10
ATS-5177     Lens Kit: 2 thru 4



DWSW-15 Diagram

116



Parts List for DWSW-15

117

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ATS-5182  Chamber 1
2 ATS-5173 Site Port O-Ring 1
3 ATS-5172 Site Port Lens 1
4 ATS-5171 Site Port Nut 1
5 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 2
6 ATS5-411 Brass End Nut 2
7 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 2
8 ATS-4010 Socket w/ Wire 2
9 ATS-N1156 Brass Shroud 2
10 ATS-7030 Grommet (for wire assy. in shroud) 2
11 ATS-R02 3/4” Flo.-Et. Retainer 12-15 gpm 1
12 ATS-F15 15 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
13 ATS-1535 Outer Ring Gasket 1
14 ATS-0005 End Plate 1
15 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
16 ATS-6L1 Strain Relief (for power cord) 1
17 ATS-7031 Grommet 2
18 ATS-3535 Wiper Rod Compression Fitting 1
19 ATS-7535 Wiper Rod Knob 1
20 ATS-6535 Wiper Rod Gasket 2
21 ATS-9535 Wiper Rod Assembley 1
22 ATS6-608 Quartz Sleeve 1
23 ATS8-246 Bulb 1
24 ATS1-421 Ballast 1
25 ATS-6300 Cover 1
26 ATS-2535 SS 5/16 - 24 x 3/4 Hex Bolt 6

KITS
ATS-4025 Kit:         5 thru 10
ATS-5177 Lens Kit: 2 thru 4



SL-8V Diagram

118



Parts List for SL-8V

119

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ATS-5248  Chamber 1
2 ATS-5173 Site Port O-Ring 1
3 ATS-5172 Site Port Lens 1
4 ATS-5171 Site Port Nut 1
5 ATS-R01  ¾” Flo.-Et. Retainer 8 gpm  1
6 ATS-F08 8 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
7 ATS-6110 Box 1
8 ATS5-410 Lock Nut 1
9 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 1
10 ATS-7091 Gaynor Connector 1
11 ATS5-409 Brass End Nut 1
12 ATS-6111 Cover 1
13 ATS1-420  Ballast 120V/60Hz 1
14 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
15 ATS-6L1  Strain Relief 1
16 ATS-476D Quartz Sleeve 1
17 ATS4-450 Bulb 1

KITS
ATS-5177     Lens Kit:  2 thru 4



EV-8E Diagram

120



Parts List for EV-8E

121

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ATS-5249  Chamber 1
2 ATS-R01  ¾” Flo.-Et. Retainer 8 gpm  1
3 ATS-F08 8 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
4 ATS-268 Mounting Bracket 1
5 ATS5-410 Lock Nut 1
6 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 1
7 ATS5-409 Brass End Nut 1
8 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 1
9 ATS-7091 Gaynor Connector 1
10 HS4-075-BK Shrink Tubing .167
11 ATS-N1155 Brass Shroud 1
12 9600K31 Grommet 1
13 9936K18 Cable 1.5
14 ATS-269 Box Bottom 1
15 ATS-A115 Stand-offs 3
16 ATS-6L1  Strain Relief 2
17 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
18 ATS-262 Ballast Plate 1
19 ATS1-420  Ballast 120V/60Hz 1
20 ATS-7600 Plastic Sight Lens (for cover) 1
21 ATS-263 Box Top 1
22 ATS-LED-BRD Lamp Indicator Circuit Board 1
23 562-738W-CX2-01 Outlet Plug 1
24 95495K11 Rubber Bumper 1
25 ATS-476D Quartz Sleeve 1
26 ATS4-450 Bulb 1



EV-12E Diagram

122



Parts List for EV-12E

123

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ATS-5252  Chamber 1
2 ATS-R02  ¾” Flo.-Et. Retainer 12 - 15 gpm  1
3 ATS-F12 12 gpm Flo.-Et. 1
4 ATS-268 Mounting Bracket 1
5 ATS5-410 Lock Nut 1
6 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 1
7 ATS5-409 Brass End Nut 1
8 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 1
9 ATS-7091 Gaynor Connector 1
10 HS4-075-BK Shrink Tubing .167
11 ATS-N1155 Brass Shroud 1
12 9600K31 Grommet 1
13 9936K18 Cable 1.5
14 ATS-270 Box Bottom 1
15 ATS-A115 Stand-offs 3
16 ATS-6L1  Strain Relief 2
17 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
18 ATS-265 Ballast Plate 1
19 ATS1-421  Ballast 120V/60Hz 1
20 ATS-7600 Plastic Sight Lens (for cover) 1
21 ATS-266 Box Top 1
22 ATS-LED-BRD Lamp Indicator Circuit Board 1
23 562-738W-CX2-01 Outlet Plug 1
24 95495K11 Rubber Bumper 1
25 ATS-1-759D Quartz Sleeve 1
26 ATS4-739 Bulb 1
27 ATS-269 Bottom Mounting Bracket 1



EV-20E Diagram

124



Parts List for EV-20E

125

CODE PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ATS-5266  Chamber 1
2 ATS-270 Mounting Bracket 1
3 ATS5-410 Lock Nut 1
4 ATS8-544 End Nut O-Ring (seal quartz sleeve) 1
5 ATS5-409 Brass End Nut 1
6 ATS8-546 O-Ring (for shroud on end nut) 1
7 ATS-7091 Gaynor Connector 1
8 HS4-075-BK Shrink Tubing .167
9 ATS-N1155 Brass Shroud 1
10 9600K31 Grommet 1
11 9936K18 Cable 1.5
12 ATS-267 Box Bottom 1
13 ATS-A115 Stand-offs 3
14 ATS-6L1  Strain Relief 2
15 ATS-4000 Power Cord 1
16 ATS-265 Ballast Plate 1
17 ATS1-421  Ballast 120V/60Hz 1
18 ATS-7600 Plastic Sight Lens (for cover) 1
19 ATS-266 Box Top 1
20 ATS-LED-BRD Lamp Indicator Circuit Board 1
21 562-738W-CX2-01 Outlet Plug 1
22 95495K11 Rubber Bumper 1
23 ATS-832D Quartz Sleeve 1
24 ATS4-810 Bulb 1
25 ATS-271 Bottom Mounting Bracket 1
26 V7A106D-20 20 gpm Flow Control 1



126



127

GE Osmonics Autotrol
Parts Pricing



GE Osmonics Autotrol Parts Pricing

128

Part No.   Description Price

1000062 Back I-Lid Cover w/ Smoke Lens $9.94
1000209     Backwash Control w/ O-Rings: #7 $6.21

(1.2 gpm)
1000210 Backwash Control w/ O-Rings: #8 $6.21

(1.6 gpm)
1000211     Backwash Control w/ O-Rings: #9 $6.21

(2.0 gpm)
1000212 Backwash Control w/ O-Rings: #10 $6.21

(0.9 gpm)
1000213     Backwash Control w/ O-Rings: #12 $6.21

(0.9 gpm)
1000214 Backwash Control w/ O-Rings: #13 $6.76

(0.9 gpm)
1000215 Backwash Control w/ O-Rings: #14 $6.76

(0.9 gpm)
1000226     Injector Screen Cap Assy. w/ O-Ring $2.80
1000232 255 Valve Assy. w/o Flow Controls $124.95
1000250 Valve Disc Kit, 255 $18.41
1000269     Injector Cap w/ O-Rings: "A" Cap $2.58
1000269     Injector Cap w/ O-Rings: "D" Cap $2.58
1000297     Camshaft Bearing extended, for I-lid $1.55
1000811      Wall Mount Transformer, 440i, 460i, 960 $6.02
1000824     Cam Shaft Assy., Standard, One-Piece $10.03
1000827     Outdoor Cover $8.41
1000982     Plumbing Adapter: ¾" Plastic NPT Male $4.57
1001404     Tank Adapter O-Ring Kit $5.30
1001569     Motor, 12V, 60Hz, 440i $24.45
1001580     Valve Spring $0.32
1001603     Plumbing Adapter Kit: 1" NPT Plastic Pipe $17.20
1001604     Plumbing Adapter Kit: 3/4" BSPT Plas. Pipe $17.20
1001606     Plumbing Adapter Kit: ¾" Copper Tube $14.34
1001608     Plumbing Adapter Kit: 22mm Copper Tube $15.51
1001613     Plumbing Adapter Kit: ¾" CPVC Tube $17.20
1001614     Plumbing Adapter Kit: 1" CPVC Tube $17.20
1001615     Plumbing Adapter Kit: 25mm CPVC Tube $17.20
1001670     Plumbing Adapter Kit: 1" Copper Tube $15.48
1001769     Plumbing Adapter Kit: ¾" Abs Plastic Pipe $14.34
1001986     Riser Tube Insert, 13/16" $1.79
1002449     Drain Fitting Elbow (3/4" Hose Barbed) $3.95
1006093     Screw, Locking Bar and/or Top plate $0.54
1009021     Cap Plug $0.33
1009056     Cap Plug $0.33
1030000     460i Timer w/ Transformer $188.06
1030234     Transformer Extension Cord $15.11
1030272     Injector Assy. w/ O-Rings: "D" Injector $4.23
1030334     Plugged Brine Refill Control $7.11
1030355     DLFC 5 gpm $8.88
1030356     DLFC 6 gpm $8.88
1030357     DLFC 7 gpm $8.88
1030358     DLFC 8 gpm $8.88
1030359     DLFC 9 gpm $8.88
1030360     DLFC 10gpm $8.88

Part No.   Description Price

1030380     940F, 960F Filter Camshaft $12.11
1030501     Camshaft Bearing $1.19
1030502     Flow Control Ball $0.56
1030540     Plumbing Adapter: ¾" Copper Tube $4.56
1030541     Gasket: for ¾" Pipe or Tube $0.30
1030545     Plumbing Adapter 1" Copper Tube $5.23
1034385     Nut for all Tube Adapters $1.93
1030574     Plumbing Adapter: 22mm Copper Tube $4.78
1030578      ¾" CPVC Connector $5.94
1030579     1" CPVC Connector $5.94
1031391      Timer Locking Pin $0.99
1031402      Locking Bar: English $6.62
1031403      Locking Bar: French $6.62
1031404      Locking Bar: German $6.62
1031405      Locking Bar: Italian $6.62
1031406      Locking Bar: Japanese $6.62
1031407      Locking Bar: Spanish $6.62
1031740      Skipper Wheel Assy., 6 Day $5.44
1031742      Skipper Wheel Assy., 7 Day $5.44
1031756      Tripper Arm Assy., 6 or 7 Day $2.92
1031950      Cam Shaft: Standard, One-Piece $6.79
1032350      Turbine Assy. Kit, 255 $26.80
1032416      Air Check Kit, 3/8" Male $9.72
1032417      Air Check Kit, 1/4" Male $8.47
1032969      Cam Shaft Assy., Water Saver $17.62
1032970      Injector Assy. w/ O-Rings: "A" Injector $4.23
1032971     Injector Assy. w/ O-Rings: "B" Injector $4.23
1032972      Injector Assy. w/ O-Rings: "C" Injector $4.23
1032973      Injector Cap w/ O-Rings: "A" Cap $2.19
1032974      Injector Cap w/ O-Rings: "B" Cap $2.19
1032975      Injector Cap w/ O-Rings: "C" Cap $2.19
1032978      Plugged Injector for 263 Filter $4.23
1032985      Plugged Injector Cap $2.58
1032991      Screen Cap w/ O-Ring $2.85
1033013      Valve Disc Kit $31.51
1033024      Cam Assy., Segmented $10.03
1033025      Cam Assy., Extra Salt, LR $15.27
1033026      Cam Assy., LR $12.24
1033039      Cam Shaft Assy., 163 Filter Valve $24.10
1033066      Threaded Aircheck Adapter Kit $3.76
1033444      Turbine Assy., Internal $12.58
1033784      Tank Adapter Assy. New Style $78.40
1034261      Brine Refill Control: 1-10 lbs. Salt (440i, 460i) $17.89
1034262      Brine Refill Control: 3-16 lbs. Salt (940 only) $17.89
1034263      Brine Refill Control: 3-19 lbs. Salt $17.89
1034385      Adapter Nut: for ¾" Copper Tube $1.93
1035606      268/263 Valve Assy., & 400 Top Plate Assy. $158.38
1035622      Tank Ring $4.15
1035624      440i Filter Camshaft (Grey) $8.88
1035625      268 Camshaft, Black $8.88
1035627      268 Camshaft, White $8.88



GE Osmonics Autotrol Parts Pricing

129

Part No.   Description Price

1035736      "L" Injector, Orange $4.23
1035737      "M" Injector, Brown $4.23
1035738      "N" Injector, Green $4.23
1035739      "Q" Injector, Purple $4.23
1035807      Valve Assy., w/o Flow Controls (940F, 960F) $158.38
1035884      "R" Injector, Dark Gray $4.23
3023763 3/4" NPT Stainless Steel $17.95
3023749 1" NPT Stainless Steel manifold $26.59
3023761 3/4" BSPT Stainless Steel manifold $18.78
3023747 1" BSPT Stainless Steel manifold $31.12
1040279 3/4" NPT Noryl manifold $8.99
1040283 3/4" BSPT Noryl manifold $8.99
1234253 3/4" MNPT Male manifold kit $13.70
1234254 1" MNPT Male manifold kit $13.70
1234257     3/4" MNPT Male manifold kit w/ turbine $36.45
1234258 1" MNPT Male manifold kit w/ turbine $36.45
1040339      Piping Boss Installation Kit $8.13
1040459      Manifold O-Ring Kit $3.14
1040524      256 Bypass Installation Kit $8.46
1040534      460i Timer w/o Transformer $182.72
1040769      256 Bypass Fits All 255 Valve Assys. $24.99
1040778      440i Timer 6 Day w/o Transformer $83.11
1040779      440i Timer 7 Day w/o Transformer $83.11
1040780      440i Timer 6 Day w/ Transformer $88.45
1040781      440i Timer 7 Day w/ Transformer $88.45
1040930      1265 Bypass $35.79
1041174      Valve Disc Kit, 263, 268, 269 $28.33
1041196      Blending Valve Kit 900/700, Ser. Top Plate $4.35
1041210      Plumbing Adapter Kit: 1 1/4"" Copper Tube $19.38
1232370      O-Ring EP (was PN 1010428) $0.67
1235338      Top Plate, 268/700 Series Valves $22.55
1235339      Valve Disc Spring, One Piece, Performa Valve $5.72
1235340      Top Plate, 255 Valve, 700/860 Series Cont. $22.55
1235341      Spring, One Piece, 255 Valve $5.72
1235352      Cam, 263-268/700-860 Ser. Valve, STD, Bl. $12.11
1235353      Cam, 255/700-860 Series Valve, STD Black $10.03
1235373      Module, Sensor, Photo Interrupter $7.90
1235448      N.A. Outdoor AC Adapter, 120V-12V $11.28
1236246      Cover, Valve, 255/Performa, 700/860 $4.80

Series Controller
1236251      Cam, 255/700-860 Series Valve, TWIN, Tan $11.34
1237405      Cam, 278/700-860 Ser. Valve, STD, Brown $12.11
1237406     Cam, 278/700-860 Ser. Valve, TWIN $15.25
1242146      Logix 740 Controller               $74.28
1242148      Logix 740F Controller $74.28
1242163      Logix 760 Controller $154.03
1242166      Logix 760F Controller $154.03
1243510      0.33 GPM “Cone Style” $4.10

Brine Refill Flow Controller



130



131

Pentair Fleck Controls
Parts Pricing



Pentair Fleck Controls Parts Pricing

132

Part No.   Description Price

10141         O-Ring-010 $0.53
10207         O-Ring-332 $2.38
10218         Micro Switch $5.73
10227         Injector Screen $1.67
10228         Injector Cap $5.00
10229         Injector Cap Gasket, 1600 $0.57
10231         Screw-Slot Hex, 1/4-20 x 1/2 18-8 S.S. $0.52
10244         O-Ring-211 *DNR* $0.67
10249         Brine Valve Spring $0.52
10250         Retaining Ring $0.32
10269         Nut-Jam, 3/4-16 $3.53
10299         Screw-Slot Round, 5-40 x 3/8 18-8 S.S. $0.18
10300         Screw-Slot Hex WSH, 8-18 x 3/8 $0.18

Type "B" RC44-47 0.0002 Zinc
10302            Insulator, Limit Switch $0.25
10328         90º Elbow Fitting, 1/4 NPT x 3/8 T $2.50
10329         Brass Tube Fitting, 3/8 Nut $0.82
10330          Celcon Sleeve Fitting, 3/8 $0.45
10332         Insert Fitting, 3/8 $0.57
10338          Roll Pin, 3/32 x 7/8 $0.33
10339          Hex Nut, 4-40, Zinc Plated $0.22
10340          Lock Washer, #4, Zinc $0.22
10381         O-Ring-231 $1.17
10621         Link $1.48
10692         Screw-Slot Hex Hd., 10-24 x 18-8 S.S. $1.17
10757         End Spacer $1.07
10774         Motor Mounting Bracket $5.00
10872         Screw-Hex WSH, 8-32 x 17/64 18-8 S.S. $0.22
10896         Micro Switch $6.68
10909         Link Pin $0.33
11080         Screw-Flat Hd. MACH, 8-32 x 3/8 Steel Zinc $0.13
11180         Screw-Rd. Hd. MACH, 6-32 x 1/2 18-8 S.S. $0.33
11183          O-Ring-017 $0.40
11205         Tube Fitting Q/C $3.43
11206         Fitting Gasket $0.17
11207         Special Nut, Q/C *DNR $7.62
11208         O-Ring-232 $1.27
11212         Valve Body, 2500 $185.09
11224       Screw-Hex Hd. 5/16-18 x 5/8 410 S.S. $0.65
11235         Hex Nut, 1/4-20, MACH Screw, Zinc $0.68
11238          Screw-Hex Hd. Cap, 5/16-18 x 1 18-8 S.S. $1.20
11248         Roll Pin 5/32 x 7/8 $0.78
11335         Screw-Slot Phil Hd., 4-40 x 3/16 $0.12
11381         Roll Pin 2900, 3900 $0.20
11384         Screw-Phil, 6-32 x 1/4 Zinc Rolling Screw $0.20
11413         Screw-Pan Hd. MACH, 4-40 x 1 1/8 $0.32

Steel Zinc
11483         Injector Body, Brass $23.24
11709         Drive Link Pin $4.70
11710         O-Ring-215 $0.53

Part No.   Description Price

11772         Spring, Brine Valve, 3150 $2.80
11774          Retaining Ring $1.75
11805         Screw-Rd. Hd. 4-40 x 5/8 Type 1 Steel Zinc $0.15
11838         Power Cord, 6' FLECK $9.36
11893          Injector Cap, SS $5.70
11898         Clip, 3150/3900 $0.23
11973         Brine Valve Spring $0.57
11982         O-Ring-016 $0.40
11999          Label, Button $0.85
12037         Plain Washer, #10, 18-8 S.S. $0.20
12085         Flow Control Washer (1.2 gpm) $2.93
12086           Flow Control Washer (1.5 gpm) $2.93
12087         Flow Control Washer (2.0 gpm) $2.93
12088          Flow Control Washer (2.4 gpm) $2.93
12089         Flow Control Washer (3.0 gpm) $2.93
12090          Flow Control Washer (3.5 gpm) $2.93
12091          Flow Control Washer (4.0 gpm) $2.93
12092         Flow Control Washer (5.0 gpm) $2.93
12094          Flow Control Washer (0.25 gpm) $0.98
12095         Flow Control Washer (0.50 gpm) $0.98
12097         Flow Control Washer (1.0 gpm) $0.98
12102          Rapid Rinse Cam $$2.88
12112          Screw-Hex Hd. MACH, 10-24 x 1/2 18-8 S.S. $0.82
12248          Cap, Pipe 1", Brass $16.47
12281          O-Ring-338 $3.23
12288         Lock Washer, #8, Zinc Plated $0.18
12338          Elbow Fitting, x 90º, 1/2 (White) $1.20
12408          Flow Washer, 7 gpm $2.93
12473          Screw-Hex WSH, 10-24 x 5/8 18-8 S.S. $1.00
12550         Quad Ring - 009 $0.48
12570          O-Ring, Park Tank, 1500, 8000, 9400 $2.82
12576          Drive Cam, STF $2.57
12624          Screw-Phil Pan, 40 x 1 1/2 $0.52

*INACTV PARTS ORDERS ONLY
12626 Brine Valve Seat $0.57
12638           Injector O-Ring-013 $0.92
12732          Hex Nut-5-40 Stainless Steel $0.32
12747          Flow Control Fitting $10.71
12748          Brine Valve Body Assy., 1600 w/ Quad Ring $14.94
12767          Brine Screen $1.78
12777          Cam, Shut-Off Valve $3.36
12977         O-Ring-015 $0.13
13011          Cycle Actuator Arm $0.93
13014          Regeneration Pointer $0.57
13018          Idler Pinion $2.15
13030          Retainer-Distributor Tube O-Ring $0.58
13163          Injector Body $13.63
13164          Drive Gear $3.05
13165          Brine Valve Cap Parts Order Use 13165-01 $1.18
13166         Injector Cap, 5600 $2.95



Pentair Fleck Controls Parts Pricing

133

Part No.   Description Price

13167         Brine Valve Spacer $1.75
13170         Gear & Shaft, Main $3.90
13172         Brine Valve Stem with B/VSeat Use 13172-02 $5.73
13173         DLFC Button Retainer w/O-Ring Use 13173-01 $0.38
13175          Motor Mounting Plate*For S/Assy., $1.68

Use 60369-02
13244         BLFC Adapter, w/O-Ring Use 13244-01 $6.55
13245         BLFC Retainer $1.27
13255          Mounting Clip $0.82
13278          Screw-Phil Hd. MACH, 6-32 x 1/8 Steel Zinc $0.45
13296          Screw-Hex WSH, 6-20 x 1/2 Type 25 $0.53

Steel Zinc w/Blk Chrom
13299         Spring Washer, 3/8 $0.67
13300         Ball, 1/4" SS $0.47
13301          Injector O-Ring-011 $0.43
13302         O-Ring-014 $0.48
13303         O-Ring-021 $0.73
13304          O-Ring-121 $0.77
13305         O-Ring-119 $0.33
13308         Hose Fitting, Barb (Black) $0.75
13311          Detent Spring, Timer $0.17
13312          Spring, Idler Shaft $0.33
13314         Screw-Slot Ind. Hex, 8-18 x 0.60 $0.65

TCS 25 18-8 S.S.
13315 Screw-Hex WSH Hd., 10-24 x 3/16 18-8 S.S. $0.57
13361         Spacer, 4650/9000, W.C.C. *DNR* $1.07
13363         Washer, Plain .145 ID SS $0.12
13365         Lock Washer, #4, Ext. Tooth Steel Zinc *DNR* $0.18
13366          Drive Bearing $2.30
13386          Screw, Hex Hd. MACH, 1/4-20 x 1 or $0.87

Slot Hex Cap Screw 18-8 S.S.
13387         Screw-Hex Hd. MACH, 10-24 x 1 3/4 18-8 S.S $0.62
13497         Air Disperser, 5600 $0.22
13546          End Plug Retainer $3.78
13547          Strain Relief, Flat Cord Heyco #30-1 $2.80
13575         O-Ring-240 $3.00
13577          O-Ring-226 $2.27
13602        Screw-Phil Rd. Hd., 6-32 x 5/16 Type 23 410 S.S. $0.38
41027-01   Yoke, 3/4" NPT $35.16
13741          Knock-Out Plug, 3/4" $0.32
13748         Screw-Flat Hd. ST, 6-20 x 1/2 Type 25 $0.23

316 S.S. Passivated
13771         O-Ring-012 $0.23
13806         Program Wheel Retainer $0.97
13864          Skipper Wheel Ring $0.63
13870         Timer Housing, 3200 $14.71
13881         Timer Hinge Bracket $4.48
13886          Knob, 3200 $1.53
13887         Motor Mounting Plate $2.88

*For S/Assy., Use 60369-01

Part No.   Description Price

13898          Screw-Flat Hd., Phil Steel Thd. Cut, $0.28
4-24 x 0.44/0.41 ZC

13902         Harness, 3200 $5.65
13911         Main Drive Gear, Timer $2.33
13918         Plug, BLFC Module w/O-Ring, Use 13918-01 $5.31
14007          Label-Time of Day $0.55
14045          Label-Instructions $0.98
14087          Insulator $0.42
14253          Clutch Spring Retainer $1.33
14265          Spring Clip $3.15
14276         Meter Clutch Spring $0.78
14309          Piston Rod Retainer $1.03
14381          Skipper Wheel Assy., 12 Day $12.69
14430         Screw-Hex WSH ST, 6 x 1/4 Type "B" $0.20
14673          Pilot, 3/4", Dist., Brass*DNR* For S/A $12.71

Use 14673-01 w/O-Ring
14716         Meter Cap Assy., Electronic $116.88
14749          Valve Body, 2750 $122.22
14751         Coupling $32.00
14759           Piston Rod Link $3.65
14769          Motor Bracket, 2900 $15.16
14770          Lower Backplate, 2900 $14.94
14775          Drive Cam, 2900 $4.15
14784         Connection Rod Bearing $2.07
14803          Injector Screen $13.98
14804          Screw-Hex Hd. MACH, 10-24 x 2 3/4 18-8 S.S $2.07
14805           Injector Body Gasket 1600/1700 $0.42
14812         O-Ring-019, 2900 *DNR* $0.92
14813          Spring Pin Connecting Rod $3.43
14822          Harness, 2900 $7.68
14860          Skipper Wheel Assy., 7 Day $12.69
14896          Geneva Wheel $3.65
14906           End Plate, 9000 $3.17
14917          Retaining Ring $1.65
14921          Piston Rod Link $4.83
14923         Screw-Pan Hd. MACH, 4-40 x 1 $0.20

MS Steel Zinc
14924          Strain Relief Heyco #1247 $0.78
14925          Brine Valve Stem, 9000 w/ B/V Seat $12.79

Use 14925-02
14928          End Stub Plug, 9000 $3.76
14968          Meter Cable, 10.5" $12.59
15019          Piston Rod Link 9000/9500 $4.23
15055          Main Drive Gear, Timer $3.95
15066          Ball, 1/4" Delrin $0.33
15078         Adapter, 1" Coupling* S/Assy., Use 15078-01 $2.55
15112          Adapter Base Seal, 3150 $8.51
15114          Valve Body, 3150 $438.16
15117          Adapter, 3150 $397.53
15131         Backplate, 9000 $36.26



Pentair Fleck Controls Parts Pricing

134

Part No.   Description Price

15133         Drive Gear Assy., 3/4" Stroke $3.21
15134         Drive Gear Assy., 1/2" Stroke 9000/9500 $3.11
15135         Drive Gear, 9000 $9.54
15137         Screw-Hex WSH MACH, 10-24 x 3/8 $0.28

MA 18-8 S.S.
15151         Screw-Flat Hd., 6-20 x 3/4 TCS Type 25 Zinc $0.15
15172         Screw-Flat Hd. MACH, 4-40 x 1 38 $0.23

Steel Zinc Plate
15173         Screw-Slot Rd. Hd. MACH, 5-20 x 3/8 $0.28

Steel Zinc *DNR*
15175         Label-Shaft Position $1.98
15177         DLFC Housing, 1/2"F x 3/4"F* $24.87

Parts orders use 60365-00
15199         Ground Plate, 9000/9500 $1.28
15202         Wiring Harness-Drive, 9000/9500 $8.33
15203         Wiring Harness-Timer, 9000/9500 $11.96
15210         O-Ring (Park Tank)-343 $7.10
15215         Injector Body, 9000 $6.83
15216         Meter Cable Assy., 15 1/4" $19.26
15218         Meter Cap Assy. $141.68
15223         Cycle Actuator $2.73
15227         Actuator Clutch Plate $8.94
15228         Return Spring $12.14
15237         Meter AP Assy., EXT $167.34
15246         O-Ring-116 $0.42
15247         O-Ring-229 $2.33
15250         Label-Terminal Strip $1.40
15314         Micro Switch, Modified $6.61
15320          Micro Switch, Timer $6.61
15331          Screw-Hex WSH MACH, 10-24 x 3/4 410 S.S. $0.35
15348         O-Ring-563 $0.17
15368         Cable Guide Tube, 2-Tank $0.45
15372         Thrust Washer, 3/8 $0.58
15407         Plain Washer #4 $1.28
15415         Tube Fitting Insert, 1/2" $0.72
15424         Detent Spring, Timer $0.20
15425         Meter Cable, 13 1/4" $13.63
15441         Cable Guide Assy., 2750 $8.53
15513         Meter Cable, 17 1/2" $18.97
15625         Cable Guide Assy., 3/4" $8.13
15692         Plain Washer, 3/8" $0.18
15810         Retaining Ring $0.85
15879         Cable Guide Assy., 2900 $8.13
15956         Programming Wheel, Adjusting Disc $1.17
15967         Gals. Label, (0-2100) $2.38
15968         Gals. Label, (0-10, 500) 3/4" EXTor 1 1/2" STD $2.38
15969         Gallons Label, (0-5100) $2.38
15970         Gallons Label, (0-25, 500) *DNR* $2.38

Part No.   Description Price

16045         Drive Pinion $4.31
16046         Drive Gear $16.76
16047         Drive Link $5.56
16048         Drive Link Bearing $6.03
16050         Retaining Ring $2.28
16051         Retaining Ring, Bowed $2.62
16052         Bushing, 3150/3900 $3.41
16053          Brine Side Bracket $10.24
16059          Washer, S.S., 0.88, 3150/3900 *DNR* $2.27
16074         Adapter Coupling, 3900 $91.71
16077         O-Ring-140 $1.75
16078         O-Ring-149, 3900 $1.88
16086         Motor Mounting Bracket $44.56
16088          Plug, 2" Brass Pipe, 1/2 NPT, 3900 $36.63
16098         Brine Washer, Nylon $0.15
16123         Brass Nut $1.78
16124          Delrin Sleeve Fitting $0.48
16140          Fitting, 1/2" T x 1/4 NPT $11.98
16218          Program Wheel Cover $4.48
16221         Air Disperser $4.08
16250         Valve Body, 2850 $269.60
16255         Adapter, 6" -8, 3900, *DNR* $175.18
16257         Flange Segment $58.22
16258         Flow Straightener, 3900 $86.68
16340         Injector Body, 1800, D/F $43.34
16345         O-Ring-362 $10.54
16346         Nut-Hex Jam, 5/16-18 18-8 S.S. $0.45
16387         Pipe Plug, 1/2", NPT $4.36
16433          Miniature Switch $6.48
16455         O-Ring-347 $6.25
16482          Flange Segment $88.92
16483         Flange Ring $201.04
16484         O-Ring-422*DNR* $4.55
16495          Lower Cam Assy., 3900 $32.35
16517         Screw-Hex Hd. Cap, 5/16 x 3 18-8 S.S. $1.67
16800         O-Ring-238 $3.75
16922          Brine Valve Mounting Bracket $5.31
16930          Label-Instruction $0.58
16944          Drive Motor 2 RPM, 24V, 60 Hz. $49.42
16955         End Plug, 9500 $5.30
16958         Brine Valve Stem, Coated w/ Seat $14.61

Use 16958-02 *DNR*
16960         Brine Valve Tube $0.40
17020         Screw-Slot Ind. Hex, 6-20 x 3/8 TCS 25 18-8 S.S. $0.03
17052         Pipe Fitting Coupling $19.77



Pentair Fleck Controls Parts Pricing

135

Part No.   Description Price

17054 Screw-Slot Phil Hd., 4-40 x 1/4 STN. ST. 18-8 S.S $0.08
17061 Coupling Retainer *DNR* $8.68
17224 O-Ring-224*DNR* $1.73
17331 Cam, 9500 $10.04
17353 Copper Wall Elbow Fitting 1 1/2 x 0.65 $35.63
17421 Heyco Hole Plug, 1.20, #2733 $0.38
17438 Downflow Cam, 6600 $6.68
17470 Cable Guide Assy., 3150 $8.56
17513 Spring Clip $1.45
17558 End Plug Spacer Disk $10.33
17567 Screw-Hex WSH Hd., 8 x 1/2 Type B 18-8 S.S $1.13
17723 Drive Pinion Clutch $2.73
17724 Drive Pinion Program Wheel $3.43
17776 Injector Body, 1600 $6.38
17777 Injector Body, 1700 $13.19
17797 Switch Mounting Bracket, 3150/3900 $10.58
17798 Screw, Hex Washer $0.35
17870 Label- Indicator, 9000 Timer $0.57
17876 Screw-Phil Pan, 4-40 x 1 1/8" Long Type 23 $0.15

Steel Zinc
17967 Liquid Tight Fitting Assy, Blk. $5.91
17996         Air Disperser Injector*DNR* $1.48
18228          Brine Valve Cam, 5000 $1.14
18261         Screw-Hex WSH Hd., 10-24 x 13/16 18-8 SS $0.42

Passivated
18262          Screw-Hex WSH Hd., 10-24 x 1 18-8 S.S. $0.42

Passivated
18265           Downflow Piston, 5000 $33.41
18267         Piston Rod $2.15
18268          End Plug Assy. $5.23
18271         Injector Screen, 5000 $0.32
18273         Generator Vortex $0.25
18276         Injector Plug $2.33
18277         Injector Cap $3.71
18280         Top Collector, 1" x 0.011 Gray Bayonet $3.03
18301         Injector Seal, 4200 $1.88
18303         O-Ring-336 $1.78
18312         Drain Retainer $0.45
18563         Idler Shaft Spring $0.15
18619         Plain Washer 5/16" x 0.60 OD $0.53
18691         Liquid Tight Fitting 3/8", 3900 $4.63
18692         Sealing Washer, 3/8 $1.90
18693         Interdrive Conduit $1.87
18698         Tube Nut w/ Sleeve 3/8 $1.63
18702         Tube Fitting 1/2 NPT, 5/8 $13.06
18703         Brine Tube OD Annealed 5/8 $8.26
18706         Plastic Yoke 1" NPT $11.33
18713         Brine Valve Body, 1800 $62.08
18717         Cable Guide Tube 3", 3900 $1.83
18722          Brine Valve Cam, Blk., 6600/6700 $4.41

Part No.   Description Price

18726         Indicator Spacer $4.55
18728         Tinnerman Nut, U Type, 8-32 $0.77
18737         Motor, 24V, 50/60 Hz., 1 RPM $95.25
18738         Motor, 120V, 50/60 Hz., 1 RPM $95.25
18739         Motor, 220V, 50/60 Hz. $100.04
18755         Brine Seat O-Ring $0.42
18815         Valve Body Assy., 1" Dist., 5000 $41.51
18825         Motor, 220V, 50 Hz., 1/15 RPM, Mallory $68.98
19054         O-Ring-124 $1.38
19079         Friction Washer $1.58
19080         Compression Spring, 6700 $1.67
19168         Motor, 24V, 50 Hz., 1/15 RPM $49.42
19169         Motor, 24V, 60 Hz., 1/15 RPM $49.42
19170         Motor, 120V, 60 Hz., 1/15 RPM $49.42
19197         Slip Ring, Ladder Valve $1.08
19205         24   Hour Gear Assy., Silver, 12 AM, 5600 $5.58
19210         Program Wheel Assy., 3200 $2.23
19228         Adapter Coupling *S/Assy., Use 19228-01 $1.23
19300         Piston Rod, 2850 $12.31
19305         Lower Back Plate, ENV, 3900 $115.77
19315           Service/Standby Indicator, 3900 $15.04
19322         Adapter Base, 2510 $26.15
19328         Valve Body, 2510 $34.48
19339         NHWBP Spacer, 2850 $39.21
19367         Screw-Designer Cover, Tumb 8-32 $1.10

Black UV Stable Material
19474         Power Harness, Elect., 5600 SE $7.35
19591         Recessed Plug, 0.8750 Hole, Black $0.25
19592         Screw-Hex Hd. 5/16-18 x 2 1/2" T.C.S. $1.67

Steel Zinc Plate
19606         NHWBP Piston, 2850 $36.76
19674          Transformer, 24V, 9.6VA Res. Valves $23.69
19691         Recessed Plug, 0.750 Dia., Black $0.22
19849         Screw-Pan Hd. 4-4 x 5/8 $0.03
19856         Retaining Ring, *DNR* 1500-X02 IPP $0.05
19889         Circuit Board Housing $5.08
19936         Base Seal, 2150 $5.16
19998         Pivot Clamp, 2150 $4.36
23045         Drive Gear, 6700 $4.43
40057         Comb Hd. Screw 114-20, 2" $0.75
40118          Screw-Socket Hd., 1/2-13 UNC $3.03
40214         Screw-Hex WSH, 6-20 x 3/4 Type 25 Steel $0.22
40264         Backplate w/ Thumb Screws, SS/SVO, $33.38

W/T-Screws 2750, 2850, 2900
40376           Conductive Rubber Button $7.06
40384         Drive Motor, 115V, 60Hz., SP, FAM1 $63.11
40387         Drive Motor, 115V, 60Hz., SP, FAM2 $75.28



Pentair Fleck Controls Parts Pricing

136

Part No.   Description Price

40390         Drive Motor - 220V, 50 Hz., SP FAM 3 $86.04
40391         Drive Motor - 24V, 50/60 Hz., SP FAM 3 $85.40
40392         Drive Motor - 115V, 50/60 Hz., SP FAM 3 $82.29
40396         Drive Harness, Environmental $13.31
40400         Drive Harness, Designer/Environmental $7.50
40401          Lead Harness, SYS 5&6, Designer $13.73
40402         Lead Harness, SYS #4, Designer $8.98
40403         Lag Harness, SYS #7, Designer $10.90
40404         Lead Harness, SYS #7, Designer $17.76
40405          Lead Harness, SYS #4, Environment $7.15
40422         Wire Nut, Tan $0.32
60029         Brine Valve, Short Stem Brass, $35.76

STD O-Rings, 1600
60032         Brine Valve, 4600/5600 $8.20
60036-02   Brine Valve, Design 3, 1800 $246.90
60085         Meter Assy. $187.88
60086         Meter Assy., 3/4" STD Range, 5600/9000 $149.30
60087         Meter Assy., 3/4" Ext. Range, 9000 $161.64
60090          Piston Assy., STD O-Rings, 1500/2500/2700 $37.08
60103         Lower Piston Assy., HWBP, 2900/2930 $172.35
60104         Lower Piston Assy., NHWBP, 2900/3930, $178.72
60105         Piston Assy., 2850 $60.12
60108         Upper Piston Assy., 9500 $52.36
60109         Lower Piston Assy., 9500 $87.31
60120         Seal and Spacer Kit, 5000 $17.67
60121         Seals and Spacers, 2750 $17.67
60125         Top Seal and Spacer Kit, 5600/9000 $13.33
60128          Lower Seal and Spacer Kit, 2900/2930 $23.54
60129           Seal and Spacer Kit, 2850 $61.43
60131         Seal and Spacer Kit, 2930/3130/3150 $42.24
60132          Lower Seal and Spacer Kit, 3900 $48.67
60350         Brine Valve Assy., 9000 $9.76
60387         Meter Extended Range Assy. $201.47
60389         Meter Assy., 1", 9000 $529.49
60390          Meter Assy., 1", EXT, 9000 $543.10
60391         Meter Assy., 2750 $985.25
60392         Meter Assy., 1", EXT, 2750 $998.87
60393         Meter Assy., 2", STD, 2900 $1,299.11
60394         Meter Assy., 2" EXT, 2900 $1,312.72
60400         Top Piston Assy., 9000 $41.93
60421         Bottom Seal and Spacer Kit, 9000 $35.13
60503         Clamp Ring Assy., 2510 $12.74
10225-*       Injector Nozzle, (*specify size), SS $12.23
10226-*       Injector Throat, (*specify size), SS $7.61
10757B       End Spacer, Brass $3.50
10913-*      Injector Nozzle (*specify size) $2.30
10914-*      Injector Throat (*specify size) $2.30
10914-0      Injector Throat, #0, Red $2.30
10914-00     Injector Throat, #00, Violet $2.30
10914-000   Injector Throat, #000, Brown $2.30

Part No.   Description Price

10914-1       Injector Throat, #1, White $2.30
10914-2      Injector Throat, #2, Blue $2.30
10914-3      Injector Throat, #3,Yellow $2.30
10914-4      Injector Throat, #4, Green $2.30
11143-01     Adapter Base, 2 1/4-16*DNR* $49.35
11385-01      Flow Control Housing, Plastic $7.46

w/O-Ring Use 60705-00
11385-03     Flow Control Housing, Brass $12.00
11385-13     DLFC Brass Bored *DNR* $11.04
11826-02    Bracket, Brine, Aux Switch Brine Valve Side $2.34
11966-01    Distributor Pilot Assy. 13/16" $3.07

w/O-Ring & End Ring
11966-02    Distributor Pilot Assy. 13/16" w/O-Ring $3.07

& End Ring 560CD
11981-01       Retaining Ring $0.60
12341-01    Adapter Base, 2 1/2-8 MACH $41.23
12341-01NP Adapter Base, 2 1/2-8 NP MACH, NP $40.15       
12461-01       Adapter Base, 1", 2 1/2-8 MACH $49.41
13165-01     Brine Valve Cap Assy. w/O-Ring $1.67
13172-02    Brine Valve Stem Assy., 5600 w/Seat $6.31
13173-01    DFLC Button Retainer w/O-Ring $0.38

for Parts Orders Only
13244-01    BLFC Adapter Assy., w/O-Ring $6.70
41026-01     Yoke, 1" NPT $58.80
13547-01      Strain Relief, Round Cord $2.80
13708-40    Yoke, 1", SWEAT $63.89
13857-01     Injector Plug Assy., w/O-Ring $3.17
13870-03    Timer Housing Assy., 9000 $14.71
13918-01    BLFC Module Plug Assy., w/O-Ring SF $5.45
14202-01    Screw-Hex Hd. WSH MACH, 8-32 x 5/16 $0.14

18-8 S.S.
14673-01     Distributor Pilot Assy., 13/16" Brass, $12.86

STD, O-Ring
14716-01    Meter Cap Assy., 3.0", Electronic $116.88
14750-01    Valve Body MACH, 2900 $348.16
14801-03C  Injector Nozzle, 3C, Yellow $2.25
14801-03C  Injector Nozzle 3C, Yellow $2.25
14801-04C  Injector Nozzle, 4C, Green $2.25
14801-04C  Injector Nozzle 4C, Green $2.25
14801-05C  Injector Nozzle, 5C, White $2.25
14801-05C  Injector Nozzle 5C, White $2.25
14801-06C  Injector Nozzle, 6C, Red $2.25
14801-06C  Injector Nozzle 6C, Red $2.25
14801-07C  Injector Nozzle, 7C, Blk $2.25

*INACTV Parts Orders Only
14801-07C  Injector Nozzle 7C, Blk $2.25

*INACTV Parts Orders Only
14802-03C  Injector Throat #3C, Yellow $2.25
14802-04C  Injector Throat #4C, Green $2.25



Pentair Fleck Controls Parts Pricing

137

Part No.   Description Price

14802-05C  Injector Throat #5C, White $2.25
14802-06C  Injector Throat #6C, Red $2.25
14802-07C  Injector Throat #7C, Blk $2.25

*INACTV Parts Orders Only
14861-01    Valve Body, Machined w/ O-Rings, 9000 $291.46
14864-01    2nd Tank Adapter, Machined w/ O-Rings, 9000 $75.98
14925-02    Brine Valve Stem Assy., 9000 w/Seat $12.79
15078-01    Adapter Assy., 1" Coupling w/O-Ring $3.18
15120-01    Motor Mounting Bracket, ENV, 3150/3900 $56.72
15127-04    Injector Throat Assy.,#4, Green $20.74
15127-05     Injector Throat Assy., #5, Red $20.74
15127-06    Injector Throat Assy., #6, White $20.74
15127-07    Injector Throat Assy., #7, Blue $20.74
15127-08    Injector Throat Assy., #8, Yellow $20.74
15127-09    Injector Throat Assy., #9, Violet $20.74
15127-10    Injector Throat Assy., #10, Black $20.74
15128-04     Injector Nozzle #4-Green *DNR* $8.66
15128-05    Injector Nozzle # 5-Red *DNR* $8.66
15128-06    Injector Nozzle #6-White *DNR* $8.66
15128-07    Injector Nozzle #7-Blue *DNR* $8.66
15128-08    Injector Nozzle #8-Yellow *DNR* $8.66
15128-09    Injector Nozzle #9-Violet *DNR* $8.66
15128-10     Injector Nozzle #10-Black *DNR* $8.66
15224-01    Drive Gear - Program Wheel w/ Dot $3.65
15354-01    Ground Wire 4" $0.75
15823-06    Yoke Assy., 6" Tank & 6" Tube $129.53
15823-06NP Yoke Assy., 6" Tank, NP, 6" Tubes $131.57
15823-12     Yoke Assy., 6"-12" Tank, 8 1/2" Tube $135.11
15823-12NP Yoke Assy., 6"-12" Tank, NP, 8 1/2" Tubes $138.60
15823-14    Yoke Assy., 14" Tank, 10 1/2" Tube $137.02
15823-14NP Yoke Assy., 14" Tank, NP, 10 1/2" Tube $158.91
15823-16    Yoke Assy., 16" Tank, 12 1/2" Tube $135.11
15823-16NP Yoke Assy., 16" Tank, NP, 12 1/2" Tube $142.43
16048-01    Drive Length Bearing, ENV, 3900 $12.56
16067-02    Valve Body, AUX Tap, 3900 $979.16
16250-01    Valve Body MACHD, 2850 $279.15
16341-01     Injector Cap, 1800 $32.61
16341-02    Injector Plug, 1800 $23.60
16395-02    End Plug Assy., NHWBP, 2850 $121.73
16427-04    Lead Wire, 12", White, $0.83

*INACTIVE Parts Orders Only
16494-03    Cam Assy.-Signal After Brine Refill, 3150/3900 $33.43
16494-05     Cam Assy.-Signal After RR, 3150/3900 $33.43
16498-01     Brine Stem Guide Assy. $69.48
16916-01    Second Tank Adapter, MACHD $127.58

w/ O-Rings, 9500
16919-01    Valve Body, MACHD, 9500 $622.12
16958-02    Brine Valve Stem Assy., 1600 w/ Seat, 9500 $14.61
17407-02    Sidemount Adapter, AUX Tap, 3150 $246.99

Part No.   Description Price

17845-03    Hinge Pin, ENV, 3150/3900 *DNR* $7.03
18211-01    Downflow Main Gear, MACHD, 5000SE $12.11
18260-00    Front Cover, Smoke $10.46
18274-0      Injector Nozzle, #0, Red $0.58
18274-00     Injector Nozzle, #00, Violet $0.58
18274-000   Injector Nozzle, #000, Brown *DNR* $0.58
18274-1      Injector Nozzle, #1, White $0.58
18274-2      Injector Nozzle, #2, Blue $0.58
18274-3      Injector Nozzle, #3, Yellow *DNR* $0.58
18274-4      Injector Nozzle, #4, Green *DNR* $0.58
18275-0      Injector Throat #0, Red $0.65
18275-00     Injector Throat #00, Violet $0.65
18275-000   Injector Throat #000, Brown *DNR* $0.65
18275-1      Injector Throat #1, White $0.65
18275-2      Injector Throat #2, Blue $0.65
18275-3      Injector Throat #3, Yellow *DNR* $0.65
18275-4      Injector Throat #4, Green *DNR* $0.65
18280-01    Top Collector, 1" x 0.020 White, $3.03

Wide Slot Bayonet
18280-02    Top Collector, 1" x 0.008 Red, $3.03

Narrow Slot Bayonet
18584-02    Side Mount Adapter, AUX Tap, 3900 $618.46
18615-01    Neoprene Seal, Covers 6700 $4.96
18706-02    Plastic Yoke 3/4" NPT $11.33
18743-1      Motor, 120V, 60 Hz., 1/30 RPM, 5600 $37.79
19121-02    Mtr. Cable Assy. 1.8 Ft. 2500/9000/9500 $24.22

System 4
19121-03    Mtr. Cable Assy. 8 Ft. All Valves $27.00
19121-04     Mtr. Cable Assy. 25 Ft. All Valves $57.75
19121-05    Mtr. Cable Assy. 2.3 Ft. 2750/2850/2900 $20.29

3150/3900 Systems 4
19205-01    24 Hour Gear Assy., Tan, 12 AM, 5600 $5.58
19210-02    Program Wheel Assy., 1/15, 9000 $6.95
19210-05    Program Wheel Assy., 9000/3230 $6.95
19228-01    Adapter Coupling Assy., w/O-Ring, 5600 $1.88
19298-01    NHWBP Piston Assy., O-Ring, 2850 $26.30
19471-02    Front Cover Panel, Black, 5600 SE $8.75
19608-15    Commercial Disperser 1 1/2", 2850/2900/9500 $7.00
19608-20    Commercial Disperser 2", 3150 $7.00
19697-01    Display Label, Yellow or Black Cam, 5600 SE $6.28
19791-01     Meter Cable Assy., Turbine $12.78
25005-10    Main Drive Gear, w/out Detent Holes U.S. $5.06

Ver., 6600
26001-02    Control Valve Drive Micro-P Housing, Black $24.74
40084-12    Round Power Cord, 12 FT, 120V $13.75

SYS 5, 6, 7, & 2900/3150/3900 #4
60009-00    Commercial Air Check, #900, Less Fittings $54.57



138

Pentair Fleck Controls Parts Pricing

Part No.   Description Price

60009-01    Commercial Air Check, #900, HWLess Fittings $96.84
60009-10    Commercial Air Check, #900, Less Tube $45.19
60011-010   Brine Valve,1650, Short Stem, .25 gpm $40.44
60011-020   Brine Valve,1650, Short Stem, .50 gpm $40.44
60011-030   Brine Valve,1650, Short Stem, 1.0 gpm $40.44
60011-090   Brine Valve,1650, Short Stem, Blank $34.90
60039-12    Brine Valve, 1.2 gpm, 1700/9500 $98.87
60040-01SS Bypass Valve, 3/4" NPT Red Lever, $78.72

SS Reverse Mount, 5600
60080-*      Injector Assy., Complete, 1600 (*specify size) CALL
60081-*      Injector Assy., Complete, 1500-2700 CALL

(*specify size)
60084-*      Injector Drain Assy., 5600 (*specify size) CALL
60090-HF   Piston Assy., 2750 $51.73
60102-00    Piston Assy., STD, 5600 $29.95
60102-10    Piston Assy., Feeder/Filter, 5600 $29.95
60102-71    Piston Assy., Downflow Brining & RR, 6600 $36.20
60102-031   Piston Assy., 4650, HW $64.04
60106-00    Piston Assy., STD, 3900/3150 $125.59
60107-10    Lower Piston Assy., 3900 NHWBP $269.85
60113-01    NHWBP Piston Assy., Conversion, 3150 $236.98
60114-03    NHWBPPiston Assy., Conversion, 2850, 1700 $355.60
60115-00    Downflow Piston Assy., STD, 5000 $44.49
60125-05    Seal and Spacer Kit 4650, HW $19.99
60135-5000 SE1 5000SE Powerhead w/ Meter $96.18
60135-5000 SE2 5000SE Powerhead Filter $69.62
60150-3150 SVO Assy., (complete), 3150 $266.75
60160-10       Drive Cam Assy.,, Separate Time Fill, Black $13.66
60232-110   Designer Cover Assy., 1 Pc., Black $31.63
60277-*      Downflow Injector Assy., 1800 (*specify size) CALL
60280-*      Injector Kit (*specify size) CALL
41062 3200NT Timer Assy CALL
60303-13    3200 Timer, 7 Day $57.60
60304-13    3200 Timer, 12 Day $60.09
60307-13     3200 Timer, Immediate STD RG CALL
60318-04    3200 Remote Meter Timer STD RG CALL
60353-00  5600 Powerhead $96.91
60354-00    5600 Powerhead, Meter $96.91
60365*       Flow Control Kit (*specify size) CALL
60366-00    DLFC 1"F x 3/4"f, NPT, No Button Brass $40.78
60366-06    DLFC 1"F x 3/4"f, NPT, 6 gpm Brass $43.56
60366-08    DLFC 1"F x 3/4"f, NPT, 8 gpm Brass $43.56
60366-10    DLFC 1"F x 3/4"f, NPT, 10 gpm Brass $43.56
60366-12     DLFC 1"F x 3/4"f, NPT, 12 gpm Brass $43.56
60369-01     Motor Plate and Gear, 3200 $6.73
60369-02    Motor Plate and Gear, 5600 $5.51
60381*       Injector Assy., Complete , 1700 (*specify size) $44.06
60384-*       5600 Injector Assy., Filter (*specify size) CALL
60385*       Injector Drain Kit, 9000/9100 (*specify size) CALL
60608-01    Meter Assy., STD, 3900 $2,054.23

Part No.   Description Price

60608-22    Meter Assy., EXT/BSP/METRIC, 3900 $2,067.86
60610-01    1 1/2" Meter Assy. ,STD, 2850/9500 $1,036.70
60610-02    1 1/2" Meter Assy., EXT, 2850/9500 $1,139.77
60705-*      DLFC Plastic (*specify size) CALL
60755-021  Front Panel Assy, 24V, Black Silver/ $156.41

Blue Labels 1 Relay, 5600 SE
V9000T 3200 Metered Timer 1" CALL
12763         5600 Stuffer CALL
14043         5600 8 1/4 Meter Cable $7.54
5600/1600   1" Res. Softener Valve $435.00
5600/1600/M 1" Res. Softener Valve-Meter $623.00
5600/1600/M/SXT 1" Res. Softener Valve-Elect.Meter $677.00
5600/1600/SXT Control Valve CALL
5600/F 1" Res. Filter Valve $412.00
5600BWPH  5600 Filter Power Head CALL
60320-02 5600 Aux Switch Timer CALL
60384-00    5600 Filter Module CALL
61400-12    5600 Valve Body Assy. DF $31.62



Pulsafeeder Parts
Pricing

139



Pulsafeeder Parts Pricing

140

Part No.   Description Price

00006 Suction Tubing (per foot) 7/16" OD $1.10
00008         Discharge Tubing (per foot) 3/8" $1.10
21829          Bracket $14.90
21971          Diaphragm Shaft Bushing $6.90
22255          Cam Bearing Assy., 003, 007, 015, 030 gpd $20.30
22256          Cam Bearing Assy., 0.24 gpd $20.30
22257          Cam Bearing Assy., 068, 100 gpd $20.30
24966         Shaft Coupling $9.50
25180          Motor Cover $17.70
25704          Diaphragm, Hypalon $31.30
27911          Gasket $2.70
28210           Gear Housing Assy. 210 $276.60
28211            Gear Housing Assy. 215 $276.60
28212 Gear Housing Assy. 220 $276.60
28213 Gear Housing Assy. 230 $276.60
28214 Gear Housing Assy. 240 $276.60
28215   Gear Housing Assy. 260 $276.60
28216 Gear Housing Assy. 2810 $276.60
28217 Gear Housing Assy. 2-100 $276.60
28218 Gear Housing Assy. 2-120 $276.60
28521 Grommet $1.40
28800         Head, SAN $35.00
28903 Head Assy., SAN-HYP-C-1/2" S/D $75.70
29230 Back Plate Housing Only $25.70
29313 Main Housing, All Models Except 2-120 $102.50
29314 Main Housing, 2-120 $102.50
30460 Output Adjustment Knob $6.90
31081 Locking Lever, S100, 215, 230, 260 $4.10
31082 Locking Lever, S200, 20, 40 gpd $4.10
31083 Locking Lever, S150, 280, 2-100, 2-120 $4.10
32520 Motor, 7, 115V $124.10
32521 Motor, 13, 115V $124.10
32522 Motor, 25, 115V $124.10
32523 Motor, 51, 115V $124.10
32524 Motor, 7, 230/60 $132.10
32526 Motor, 25, 230/60 $132.10
32527 Motor, 51, 230/60 $132.10
34422 Back Plate $54.80
34530 Oil Filter Plug and O-Ring $3.30
37021          Main Housing Screw $4.00
37032          Screw-10 x 24 x 1/2" $1.10
37080 Output Adjustment Screw, 210, 220, 240 $6.80
37081 Output Adjustment Screw, 215, 230, 260 $6.80
37083 Output Adjustment Screw, 280, 2-100, 2-120 $6.80
37088 Output Adjustment Screw, S150 $9.30
37089 Output Adjustment Screw, S100 $9.30
37300 Oil Seal $5.50
37886         Diaphragm Shaft $25.30
38080 Locking Sleeve $4.00
38980          Diaphragm-Return Spring $6.80



Pulsafeeder Parts Pricing

141

Part No.   Description Price

38981 Coupling Spring $4.00
41543 Valve Housing-Discharge PVC 3/8" $17.50
42031 Washer, Fiber $1.30
J20560 Ball Check, Ceramic $4.10
J24960 Coupling Nut PVC 1/2" Standard $4.10
J26780 Injection Fitting PVC 3/8" $14.90
J27903 Teflon Gasket $4.10
J28801 PVC Head $51.40
J30496 Field Replacement Housing Assy., S100 $45.90
J30497 Field Replacement Housing Assy., Model 024 $45.90
J30498 Field Replacement Housing Assy., S150, All $70.90
J30503 Motor, 115V/50Hz. $133.70
J30505 Motor, 230V/60Hz. $140.50
J34380 Backing Plate $9.60
J34447 Back Plate Housing Kit $69.30
J37002 Screw-10 x 24 x 3/8" $1.10
J37005 Head Mounting Bolts S.S. 10 x 24 $1.10
J37017  Screw-10 x 24 x 3/4" $1.10
J37440 Valve Seat-Hypalon $2.60
J38985 Valve Spring $4.00
J40117 Foot Valve & Strainer Assy. $32.60
J41540 Valve Housing-Discharge PVC 1/2" $17.50
J41548 Valve Housing-Suction PVC 1/2" $17.50
J41694 Back Check Valve Assy. (PVC-HYP-C-1/2") $55.30
J42020 Head Bolt Washer SS 0.20 x 0.38 $1.30
J42030 Fiber washer $1.30
J60587 Strainer-Polypropylene $5.50
J61503 Kit: S200 Back Plate Screws (5-J37017, 5J42030) $6.80
J61516 Kit: Head Mounting Bolts (4-J37005, 4-J42020) $9.30
L3300H03-PVC Bleed Valve $49.90



142

Revised in Summer 2008
VERSION 1


